
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:263
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2006
MODEL FOR SOLAR AND WIND ENERGY
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji

Will the Minister of NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES be pleased to state:

:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop a model to undertake joint projects with private sector to accelerate research and development activities on solar and wind energy;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the countries and private agencies with whom negotiations are going on for this purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (SHRI VILAS MUTTEMWAR)

(a) A mechanism is already in place to support research and development in new and renewable energy, including solar and wind energy in institutions/organizations apart from private sector across the country.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.
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